504634822 11/09/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNMENT previously recorded on Reel 011858 Frame 0907. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE.

RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: 504567348

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DONALD A UPSON	05/24/2001
OMAR TIBA	05/24/2001
ROBERT M LOOMIS	05/24/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE WILLAMETTE VALLEY COMPANY
Street Address:	660 MCKINNLEY
City:	EUGENE
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97402

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09865290

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)998-5701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919-998-5700

Email: msaleeby@brinksgilson.com
Correspondent Name: BRINKS GILSON & LIONE
Address Line 1: 4721 EMPEROR BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 220

Address Line 4: DURHAM, NORTH CAROLINA 27703

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 15418-81

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ALLYN B. ELLIOTT

SIGNATURE: /Allyn B. Elliott/

DATE SIGNED: 11/09/2017

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 044773 FRAME: 0249

EPAS ID: PAT4681540

504634822

source=15418-81	Corrected Assignment2#page1.tif
source=15418-81	Corrected Assignment2#page2.tif
source=15418-81	Corrected Assignment2#page3.tif
source=15418-81	Corrected Assignment2#page4.tif
source=15418-81	Corrected Assignment2#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 044773 FRAME: 0250

IN THE UNITED STATES FATE AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re U.S. Patent application of

Donald A. Upson, Omar Tiba, and Robert M. Loomis

Group Art Unit:



U.S. Patent	Application No.	. /
Filed:	0>/0>/0	
	YMERS DERIVED FROM LOW ATURATION POLYAMINES	•
Date: May 2	25, 2001	
09/8	4529 ASSIGNMENT COVE	CR LETTER
TO THE CO		
10 THE CO	MMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND	RADEMARKS:
1.	Name of conveying parties:	Execution Date:
	Donald A. Upson	May 24, 2001
	Omar Tiba Robert M. Loomis	May 24, 2001 May 24, 2001
	Robert W. Loomis	May 24, 2001
2.	Name and address of receiving party	:
	Willamette Valley Company	,
	660 McKinnley	5/31/2001 MBIZUNES 00000008 09865290
	Luguic. Ofcgon 7/402	FD:581 40.00 (III
3.	Nature of conveyance:	TOLVO UP
	[X] Assignment	
	[] Security Agreement	
	[] Merger [] Change of Name	
	Other:	
4.	[] U.S. Patent Application No.:	
	[X] This Assignment is being file The execution date of the app	d concurrently with a new application lication is May 25, 2001.
	The execution dute of the app	20, 2001
5.	Please direct all correspondence conc Levine at the following address:	cerning this document to Michael L.
	Stoel Rives LLP	
	900 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite	
	Portland, Oregon 97204-126	8

Total number patents or applications involved: 1.

6.

PATENT APPLICATION

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Donald A. Upson of Eugene, County of Lane, State of Oregon; Omar Tiba of Eugene, County of Lane, State of Oregon; and Robert M. Loomis of Eugene, County of Lane, State of Oregon have made inventions described in United States Provisional Patent Application No. 60/227,552, filed August 23, 2000; U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/208,078 filed May 26, 2000; and United States Patent Application entitled POLYMERS DERIVED FROM LOW UNSATURATION POLYAMINES and claiming priority from said provisional applications; and

WHEREAS Willamette Valley Company, an Oregon corporation, having a place of business at 660 McKinnley, Eugene, Oregon 97402, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Donald A. Upson, Omar Tiba, and Robert M. Loomis hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Willamette Valley Company, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said inventions, said patent application, and any and all patent rights and letters patent for said inventions in the United States and elsewhere throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights and the right to apply for patents in foreign countries in our names or in the name of Willamette Valley Company, and further including all divisions and continuations of said applications and of any foreign patent applications and all reissues and extensions of patent rights and letters patent for said inventions, all to be held and enjoyed by Willamette Valley Company, for its own use and benefit, and by its successors and assigns for their own use and benefit, for the full duration of the terms for which patent rights and letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, and covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree

ļ

Funnid2-4311/266 1 0019015-00006

PATENT
REEL: 011858 FRAME: 0909
PATENT



that we will communicate to Willamette Valley Company, and its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all lawful divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations or oaths, and do everything lawfully possible to aid Willamette Valley Company, and its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in this or any foreign country.

Executed at <u>Eugene</u>, State of Oregon, this <u>24</u> h day of <u>May</u>, 2001.

CAROL ANN GRESHAM	>>>>>>>	
ALCHE PINCE NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON	250	OFFICIAL SEAL (
COMMISSION NO 326742		A CAROL ANN GRESTAW
M (COMMISSION NO. 020116	THE STATE	77 COMMISSION NO. 326742
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 7, 2003		/ MY COMMISSION FXPIRES NOV. 1, 2003 (

Cawl Ann Glesham

Notary Public for Oregon
My commission expires

2

Portlad2-310266 1 0019015-00006

PATENT REEL: 011858 FRAME: 0910 PATENT

Executed at Eugene	, State of Oregon, this day of
May, 2001.	
	Cmar Siba
	OMAR TIBA
STATE OF OREGON) County of Lane) ss.	
me personally came the above-name	day of May, 2001, before ed Omar Tiba who executed the foregoing acknowledged to me that he executed the process set forth herein.
	Carol Ann Gresham
OFFICIAL SEAL CAROL ANN GRESHAM NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON OTARY PUBLIC - OREGON OTARY PUBLIC - OREGON	Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires.

Louimi3-4311300 1 (2012/012-020)

PATENT REEL: 011858 FRAME: 0911

PATENT

My commission expires:

Executed at EVGENE	, State of Oregon, this $\frac{24}{}$ day of
Mry , 2001.	
	Pot n Cooms
	ROBERT M. LOOMIS
STATE OF OREGON County of Lane 38	May 2001 his
me personally came the above-nam foregoing instrument in my presen	day of May, 2001, before ned Robert M Loomis who executed the ce, and who acknowledged to me that he will for the purposes set forth herein.
	Carol Ann Gresham
	Notary Public for Oregon

STOEL RIVES LLP
900 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2600
Portland, Oregon 97204-1268
Telephone. (503) 224-3380
Facsimile: (503) 220-2480
Attorney Docket No. 19015/6:3 USA



4

Postini2-4310266 1 0019015-00006

RECORDED: 05/25/2001

RECORDED: 09/27/2017

PATENT REEL: 011858 FRAME: 0912 PATENT